

1

SLP(Crl.)No. 1327 OF 2000
ITEM No.13

Court No. 7

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1327/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 05/04/2000 in SBCRM 164/99
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

RAMANLAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and impleading party)
With

SLP(Crl.)No.1931/2000
(With Appln.for stay)

Date : 02/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(Crl)1327/00 Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.
 Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

in SLP(Crl)1931/00 Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Yashank Adhyaru, Sr. Adv.
 Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
 Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.S. Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.
 Mr. U.N. Goyal, Adv.

 Mr. Brij Bhusan, Adv.
 Mr. Javed Mahmud Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

It appears from the Order dated 22nd January, 2002
that confidential documents containing 228 pages have
...2/-

.PA

-2-

already been received from the Gujarat High Court and the
three-Judge Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice

G.B. Pattanaik thought it fit to adjourn the matter for four weeks so that the documents may be examined by the Bench. In that view of the matter, it would be appropriate that the matter be placed before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.B. Pattanaik. Accordingly, this matter is released from this Court.

Mr. Dave, learned senior counsel, states that he has been able to compile some documents which are already on record in order to facilitate disposal of this matter. Leave is given to Mr. Dave to file such documents.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master