

ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.M.P. NOS.21719-21720 OF 2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1030 OF 2002

RAMANLAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment as party respondent and office report)

WITH CRL.M.P. NOS.21721 & 21726 OF 2011 IN APPEAL (CRL) NO.1031/2002

(With appln(s) for directions, impleadment as party respondent and office report)

Date: 09/01/2012

These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, AOR

In Crl.A.1031/02

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. S. Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Rojalin P., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Surya Kant, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

In CRLMP 21719-20/
2011

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mridul Manu, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Ghosh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Bhupender Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

CRL.A 1030/2002

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are not inclined to entertain the criminal miscellaneous applications made on behalf of the Pali Bar Association for being impleaded as parties in the pending criminal appeals, to espouse the cause of any individual on behalf of the said Association, whatever be the circumstances involved. The same are, therefore, dismissed, but this will not prevent the applicant-Pali Bar Association from taking recourse to any other remedy that may be available to it.

Crl.M.P. No.21185 of 2011, has been filed by Sumersingh Rajpurohit, a learned Advocate, who was the complainant in C.R No.403 of 1996, as has been mentioned by him in paragraph 1 of the application. Since there are two matters and in one of the matters, the applicant has been made a party and since he is the original complainant, the application for impleadment is allowed. Let Sumersingh Rajpurohit be added as a party respondent in Criminal Appeal No.1031 of 2002.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar