

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRL.M.P. NO. /2013 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1030 OF 2002

RAMANLAL Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)

(For Directions and office report)

With Crl.M.P. No.180/2013 in Criminal Appeal No.1031 of 2002

(For Directions and office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

In Crl.A. No.1030/02: Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

In Crl.A. No.1031/02: Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.  
Ms. Nandani Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG.,Rajasthan.

Mr. Amit Lubhaya,Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan,Sr.Adv.

In Crl.MP..../13: Mr. S.S. Shamsbery,Adv.  
Crl.A. No.1030/02: Mr. Manu Mridul,Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Vatsya,Adv.  
Ms. Priyambada Sharma,Adv.  
Mr. V.M. Vishnu,Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.

In Crl.MP 180/13: Mr. Bharat Sood,Adv.  
Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

...2/-

- 2 -

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Crl.M.P. No. /2013 in Criminal Appeal No.1030/2002:

The petition filed by Mr. Sumersingh Rajpurohit in Criminal Appeal No.1030 of 2002, inter alia, for a direction upon the appellant to place on record certain communication is, in our view, misconceived and is, therefore, dismissed as withdrawn.

Crl.M.P. No.180/2013 in Criminal Appeal No.1031/2002:

Having heard Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant-Respondent No.2, Mr. Sumersingh Rajpurohit, we are not inclined to entertain the prayers made in the Criminal Miscellaneous Petition No.180 of 2013 and the same is, accordingly, dismissed. However, since Mr. Naphade has raised the question about the maintainability of the appeal itself and since the two appeals are of the year 2002, let the same be heard out on priority basis and be listed for final disposal on 12th March, 2013, before this Bench, at the top of the List, subject to overnight part-heard matters, if any.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Juginder Kaur ]  
Assistant Registrar