

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1030 OF 2002

RAMANLAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for impleadment, stay and office report)

With Criminal Appeal No.1031 of 2002

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 12/03/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s)

In Crl.A. No.1030/02: Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

In Crl.A. No.1031/02: Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Manish Singhvi,AAG.,Rajasthan.

Mr. Amit Lubhaya,Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

Crl.A. No.1030/02:

Mr. Manu Mridul,Adv.

Mr. Brij Bhusan,Adv.

Mr. Saman Pal Singh,Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the prayer made by learned counsel for the respective parties, let the matter be adjourned for two weeks, with liberty to the appellant to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar